
Holy Trinity - 2025 Worship, Meeting & Event Schedule 
This list and a Calendar are located on website (www.LexingtonLutheran.org or HolyTrinity-CLC.org) 

 

Listing BY EVENT is below 

View instead - Events BY DATE 
 

 
 

Sunday Service Schedule: Sunday School: 9:00 AM       Sunday Service: 10:00 AM 

  

Communion Services: First Sunday of each month, Ash Wed, Maundy Thu, New Year’s Eve, & upon request. 

 
Voters’ Meeting (Ratifications):  

February 19th, 2:00 PM 
 

Men’s Retreat:   
February 21st–23rd (Fri-Sun) 

 

Ashes Service:   

March 5th, 8:15 AM 
 

Lenten Services – 6:30 pm:   
March 5th (Ash Wednesday),  
March 12th, March 19th, March 26th, April 2nd,  
April 9th, April 17th  (Maundy Thursday),  
April 18th (Good Friday). 

 

Easter Sunday:  

April 20st, 10:00 AM  (8:30 am Brunch) 

  

Confirmation Sunday:   

May 4th, 10:00 AM 
 

End-of-School Year Program:  
May 16th, Time TBA 

 

8th Grade Graduation Service:   

May 18th, 10:00 AM 

  

Anniversary Sunday:  
May 25th, 10:00 AM (followed by meal) 

   

Youth Sunday:  

June 15th, 10:00 AM 
 

Christ’s Explorers Retreat:   
June 19th–22nd (Thu-Sun) 

 

 

Vacation Bible School (VBS):  

July 21st – 25th (Mon-Fri) 
 

VBS Sunday:  
July 27th, 10:00 AM (meal) 

  

Christian Education Sunday:  

September 7th – 10:00 AM 

  

Mission Festival Sunday:   
October 12th – 10:00 AM  (Meal) 

 

Reformation Sunday:  

October 26th, 10:00 AM (Meal) 
 

Annual Voters’ Meeting:   

November 16th, 2:00 pm 

 

Thanksgiving Eve:  

November 26th  – 6:30 PM 
  

Advent Services:  
6:30 PM,  December 3rd,, 10th, 17th  

 

Caroling to Shut-ins:  
December 21st, Time TBA 

  

Christmas Eve:  

December 24th – 6:30 PM 

  

Christmas Day:  
December 25th – 10:00 AM 

 

Christmas Song Service:  

December 28th  - 10:00 AM 

 

New Year’s Eve - Agape meal:  

December 31st – 6:30 PM 
 

 
Congregational Meals 

  

Mission Sunday (October 12th), Easter Breakfast (April 20th), Anniversary Sunday (May 25th), Vacation Bible 

School Sunday (July 27th), Reformation Sunday (October 26th), New Year’s Eve (December 31st) 

 
Recurring Meetings / Activities 

  

Council Meetings – 2:00 PM:  January 12th , February 2nd , March 2nd,  April 6th , May 4th, June 1st, July 6th (if 

needed), August 3rd, September 7th, October 5th, November 2nd,  December 7th. 
  

Lutheran Women’s Organization (LWO) – 2nd Tuesday each month, 7:00 pm 

Young at Heart (Senior Citizens) – 1st Saturday each month, Lizards’ Thicket, 8:30 am 

Youth Group / Young Adults – as scheduled by sponsors 

Choir – as scheduled by director 



Holy Trinity 2025 Schedule (by Dates) 
 

Jan 19 – 2:00 pm:       Voters Meeting (Ratifications) 

Feb 21-23: (Fri-Sun)   Men’s Retreat 

Mar 05 – 8:15 am:      Ashes Service 

Mar 05 – 6:30 pm:       Ash Wednesday 

Mar 12 – 6:30 pm:        Lenten Service 

Mar 19 – 6:30 pm:        Lenten Service 

Mar 26 – 6:30 pm:       Lenten Service 

Apr 02 – 6:30 pm:        Lenten Service 

Apr 09 – 6:30 pm:        Lenten Service 

Apr 17 – 6:30 pm:        Maundy Thursday 

Apr 18 – 6:30 pm:        Good Friday 

Apr 20 – 10:00 am:      Easter Sunday (Brunch) 

May 04 – 10:00 am:     Confirmation Sunday 

May 16 – Time TBA      End of School Year program 

May 18 – 10:00 am:     8th Grade Graduation 

May 25 – 10:00 am:     Anniversary Sunday (Meal) 

Jun 15 – 10:00 am:      Youth Sunday 

Jun 19-22 (Thu-Sun)   Christ’s Explorers Retreat 

Jul 21-25 (Mon-Fri):     Vacation Bible School 

Jul 27 – 10:00 am:       VBS Sunday (meal) 

Sep 07 – 10:00 am:     Christian Education Sunday 

Oct 12 – 10:00 am:      Mission Festival 

Oct 28 – 10:00 am:      Reformation Sunday (Meal) 

Nov 18 – 2:00 pm:       Annual Voters’ Meeting 

Nov 26 – 6:30 pm:       Thanksgiving Eve Service 

Dec 03 – 6:30 pm:       Advent Service 

Dec 10 – 6:30 pm:       Advent Service 

Dec 17 – 6:30 pm:       Advent Service 

Dec 21 – Time TBA      Caroling to Shut-ins 

Dec 24 – 6:30 pm:      Christmas Eve Service 

Dec 25 – 10:00 am:    Christmas Day Service 

Dec 28 – 10:00 am:    Christmas Song Service 

Dec 31 – 6:30 pm:      New Year’s Eve Service (meal) 

  



Holy Trinity 2025 Schedule (by Dates)  - half sheet 
 

Jan 19 – 2:00 pm:  Voters Meeting (Ratifications) 

Feb 21-23: (Fri-Sun)  Men’s Retreat 

Mar 05 – 8:15 am: Ashes Service 

Mar 05 – 6:30 pm:   Ash Wednesday 

Mar 12 – 6:30 pm:   Lenten Service 

Mar 19 – 6:30 pm:   Lenten Service 

Mar 26 – 6:30 pm:  Lenten Service 

Apr 02 – 6:30 pm:   Lenten Service 

Apr 09 – 6:30 pm:   Lenten Service 

Apr 17 – 6:30 pm:   Maundy Thursday 

Apr 18 – 6:30 pm:   Good Friday 

Apr 20 – 10:00 am:    Easter Sunday (Brunch) 

May 04 – 10:00 am:   Confirmation Sunday 

May 16 – Time TBA    End of School Year program 

May 18 – 10:00 am:   8
th
 Grade Graduation 

May 25 – 10:00 am:   Anniversary Sunday (Meal) 

Jun 15 – 10:00 am:   Youth Sunday 

Jun 19-22 (Thu-Sun)  Christ’s Explorers Retreat 

Jul 21-25 (Mon-Fri):  Vacation Bible School 

Jul 27 – 10:00 am:    VBS Sunday (meal) 

Sep 07 – 10:00 am:  Christian Education Sunday 

Oct 12 – 10:00 am: Mission Festival 

Oct 28 – 10:00 am:   Reformation Sunday (Meal) 

Nov 18 – 2:00 pm:  Annual Voters’ Meeting 

Nov 26 – 6:30 pm:   Thanksgiving Eve Service 

Dec 03 – 6:30 pm: Advent Service 

Dec 10 – 6:30 pm:   Advent Service 

Dec 17 – 6:30 pm:    Advent Service 

Dec 21 – Time TBA
      

Caroling to Shut-ins 

Dec 24 – 6:30 pm:      Christmas Eve Service 

Dec 25 – 10:00 am:    Christmas Day Service 

Dec 28 – 10:00 am:    Christmas Song Service 

Dec 31 – 6:30 pm:      New Year’s Eve (meal) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


